

FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE  
FIRST SESSION

March 5, 2019

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT number   1   to HOUSE BILL 436, as amended

Amendment sponsored by Representative Elizabeth "Liz" Thomson

1. On page 14, line 10, strike "coverage only" and insert in lieu thereof "coverage-only".

2. On page 20, line 14, remove the opening bracket and the line through "under" and before "the", insert an opening bracket.

3. On page 51, line 11, before "restrictions", insert "if the".

4. On page 51, line 12, remove the brackets and line through "are not", strike "that are" and before "in", insert "not".

\_\_\_\_\_  
Elizabeth "Liz" Thomson

Adopted \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk)

Not Adopted \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk)

Date \_\_\_\_\_